Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Public Order Act 1986 (c. 64.)

- The Public Order Act 1986 is amended as follows.
- 4 Sections 30 to 34 (domestic football banning orders) are omitted.
- 5 In section 35 (photographs)—
 - (a) for each mention of "a domestic football banning order" or "the domestic football banning order" there is substituted "a banning order" or "the banning order" respectively,
 - (b) at the end of subsection (2) there is inserted "and "banning order" has the same meaning as in Part II of the football spectators act 1989",
 - (c) at the end of subsection (3) there is inserted "or (in the case of a banning order made under section 14B of the Football Spectators Act 1989) the complainant".
- 6 Section 36 (prescribed matches) is omitted.
- 7 In section 37 (extension to other sporting events),—
 - (a) in subsection (1), for "sections 30 to 35" there is substituted "section 35 of this Act and Part II of the Football Spectators Act 1989",
 - (b) in subsection (2), for "those sections" there is substituted "that section and that Part".